Evangel (MO) (3-3, 1-2) -vs- Tabor (0-5, 0-3)
11/23/24 at Hillsboro, Kan.

Date: 11/23/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
I Fuange 010 57— -
Tabor 33 42 75
Evangel (MO) 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03  Garrett Davault * 30 7-12 1-2 7-7 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 3 22
01 Carson Cavalier e 24 5-7 5-7 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 2 1 1 15
11 Josh Mason * 28 4-9 3-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 13
00 Manrique Alvarado i 25 4-10 1-2 4-4 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 13
23  Logan Rodgers * 19 3-5 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 8
42  Cade Sutton 10 4-6 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 9
45 Ty Campbell 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
10 Bryce Ware 13 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 3
14  Cole Griesemer 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Luke Foster 6 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Harrison Doennig 13  0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Isaac Wootton 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 198 32-67 11-23 16-17 12-20 32 26 5 10 2 8 091
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35 51.43% 7-13 53.85% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 14-32 43.75% 4-10 40.00% 12-13 92.31%
Total 32-67 47.8% 11-23 47.8% 16-17 94.1%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 4
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-

Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 20 17:13

Tabor 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

0 Kalep Crane * 38 11-18 0-1 9-10 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 0 31

13 Batosse Gado = 37 6-8 0-0 3-6 2-9 11 3 0 1 1 1 15

3 James Shoenfelt * 35 4-12 2-9 3-4 0-6 6 4 0 3 0 0 13

21  Zach Hiebert o 36 1-3 0-2 7-11 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 9

5 Marvin Ruffin * 27 1-7 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 4 0 1 3

22  Langston Taylor 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 2

20 Creighton Kukula 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

31 Gabe Kampling 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 24-50 3-18 24-33 5-19 24 16 7 15 1 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-24 45.83% 3-9 33.33% 8-10 80.00%

Second Half 13-26 50.00% 0-9 0.00% 16-23 69.57%

Total 24-50 48.0% 3-18 16.7% 24-33 72.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 4
Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:20

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score
Evangel (MO) 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Garrett Davault 13 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 5
1 Carson Cavalier 14 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 12
11 Josh Mason 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
0 Manrique Alvarado 12 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
23  Logan Rodgers 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
42  Cade Sutton 6 34 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 6
45 Ty Campbell 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
10  Bryce Ware 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14  Cole Griesemer 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
40  Luke Foster 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15  Harrison Doennig 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Isaac Wootton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 99 18-35 7-13 4-4 5-10 15 10 3 6 1 4 47
51.4% 53.8% 100.0%
Tabor 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Kalep Crane 19 6-11 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 16
13  Batosse Gado 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 James Shoenfelt 18 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 8
21  Zach Hiebert 18 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Marvin Ruffin 16 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 3
22 Langston Taylor 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20  Creighton Kukula 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Gabe Kampling 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-24 3-9 8-10 2-8 10 6 3 9 0 1 33

45.8% 33.3% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Evangel (MO) 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Garrett Davault 17 6-8 0-0 5-5 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 17
1 Carson Cavalier 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 3
11 Josh Mason 16 3-7 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 10
0 Manrique Alvarado 13 1-3 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
23  Logan Rodgers 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
42  Cade Sutton 4 1-2 0-0 =il 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
45 Ty Campbell 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Bryce Ware 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
14  Cole Griesemer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40  Luke Foster 2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15  Harrison Doennig 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Isaac Wootton 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 99 14-32 4-10 12-13 7-10 17 16 2 4 1 4 44
43.8% 40.0% 92.3%
Tabor 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Kalep Crane 19 5-7 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 15
13  Batosse Gado 20 5-6 0-0 3-6 2-6 8 2 0 0 1 1 13
3 James Shoenfelt 17 1-7 0-5 3-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
21 Zach Hiebert 18 1-2 0-1 5-7 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 7
5 Marvin Ruffin 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
22  Langston Taylor 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
20 Creighton Kukula 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
31 Gabe Kampling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 13-26 0-9 16-23 3-11 14 10 4 6 1 3 42

50.0% 0.0% 69.6%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tabor
TURNOVER by RODGERS,LOGAN 19:48
19:33 MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,LOGAN --
TURNOVER by CAVALIER,CARSON 19:23
FOUL by DAVAULT,GARRETT 19:13
19:13 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
19:13 MISS FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,LOGAN ==
MISS JUMPER by MASON,JOSH 18:59
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,LOGAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,LOGAN 18:53 2-1 V1
18:36 TURNOVER by GADO,BATOSSE
STEAL by TEAM 18:27
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:27
18:27 STEAL by RUFFIN,MARVIN
18:21 MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 18:10
REBOUND OFF by DAVAULT,GARRETT --
MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE
17:52  2-4 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES
-- ASSIST by CRANE,KALEP
MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOENFELT,JAMES
17:20 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

GOOD 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON 17:08 5-6 H1
16:34 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 16:22
o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:03 TURNOVER by SHOENFELT,JAMES
STEAL by RODGERS,LOGAN 16:02
15:58 FOUL by SHOENFELT,JAMES
GOOD FT by RODGERS,LOGAN 15:58 6-6
GOOD FT by RODGERS,LOGAN 15:58 7-6 V1
SUB IN by DOENNIG,HARRISON 15:58
SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN 15:58

15:44 7-9 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES
-- ASSIST by RUFFIN,MARVIN

TURNOVER by DAVAULT,GARRETT 15:30
15:10 MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT -
GOOD 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON 15:03 10-9 V1
14:39 10-11 H1 GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON 14:30 13-11 V2
ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE -
FOUL by DOENNIG,HARRISON 14:14
SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE 14:14
SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT 14:14
14:14 SUB IN by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
14:14 SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN
14:12 13-13 GOOD DUNK by GADO,BATOSSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 13:53 15-13 V2
FOUL by CAVALIER,CARSON 13:35
SUB IN by WOOTTON,ISAAC 13:35
SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH 13:35

13:30 TURNOVER by CRANE,KALEP



TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by CAVALIER,CARSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TY
SUB OUT by CAVALIER,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by WARE,BRYCE

SUB IN by SUTTON,CADE
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TY

FOUL by WOOTTON,ISAAC

STEAL by SUTTON,CADE
GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,CADE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TY
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TY
ASSIST by WOOTTON,ISAAC
FOUL by SUTTON,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,CADE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TY
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,TY

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CADE
GOOD 3PTR by WARE,BRYCE
FOUL by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TY
ASSIST by WOOTTON,ISAAC

SUB IN by FOSTER,LUKE

SUB IN by GRIESEMER,COLE

SUB OUT by DOENNIG,HARRISON

SUB OUT by WOOTTON,ISAAC

GOOD DUNK by SUTTON,CADE(in the paint)
FOUL by FOSTER,LUKE

15-15

15-17 H2
17-17

19-17 V2
21-17 V4
24-17 V7
26-17 V9
28-17 V11

MISS 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
FOUL by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE

GOOD JUMPER by SHOENFELT,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by SHOENFELT,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

TURNOVER by RUFFIN,MARVIN

MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,MARVIN
MISS JUMPER by GADO,BATOSSE

SUB IN by HIEBERT,ZACH

SUB IN by KUKULA,CREIGHTON
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN
SUB OUT by SHOENFELT,JAMES
FOUL by GADO,BATOSSE

MISS 3PTR by HIEBERT,ZACH

SUB IN by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB IN by SHOENFELT,JAMES
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
SUB OUT by CRANE,KALEP

MISS 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES

TURNOVER by HIEBERT,ZACH
SUB IN by CRANE,KALEP
SUB OUT by GADO,BATOSSE

FOUL by KUKULA,CREIGHTON



MISS 3PTR by WARE,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CADE
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,CADE
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CADE

FOUL by SUTTON,CADE

SUB IN by CAVALIER,CARSON
SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TY
SUB OUT by WARE,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by GRIESEMER,COLE

GOOD TIPIN by GRIESEMER,COLE(in the paint)

SUB IN by MASON,JOSH
SUB OUT by SUTTON,CADE

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by GRIESEMER,COLE

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GRIESEMER,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DAVAULT,GARRETT

STEAL by DAVAULT,GARRETT

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by RODGERS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by FOSTER,LUKE

SUB OUT by GRIESEMER,COLE
GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,LOGAN
FOUL by RODGERS,LOGAN

STEAL by MASON,JOSH
FOUL by MASON,JOSH

07:46
07:46
07:46

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

32

18

18
18
04
04
00
00
00
00
00

06:43

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:

05:
05:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

37
19

13
00
00
45

34

23
55

41

32
11

07
07
07
56
54
50
50
50
50
50
37
37
37
37
27
04
04
04

04
04
45
43
43
43
43

28-18
28-19

28-20
28-21

28-23

30-23

30-26

33-26

36-26

37-26
38-26

40-26

40-27

40-28
40-29

V10
V9

V8
V7

V5

V7

V4

V7

V10

Vi1
V12

V14

V13

V12
Vil

GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by GADO,BATOSSE
SUB OUT by KUKULA,CREIGHTON

GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP

REBOUND DEF by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

REBOUND DEF by SHOENFELT,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by RUFFIN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE
MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB IN by KAMPLING,GABE
SUB OUT by GADO,BATOSSE
TURNOVER by RUFFIN,MARVIN

FOUL by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
SUB OUT by SHOENFELT,JAMES

GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH

MISS FT by HIEBERT,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
SUB IN by GADO,BATOSSE

SUB OUT by KAMPLING,GABE
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,LANGSTON

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,LANGSTON



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON 02:24
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:10 MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,MARVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
02:09 SUB IN by SHOENFELT,JAMES
02:09 SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN
MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 01:56
== REBOUND DEF by SHOENFELT,JAMES
01:44 TURNOVER by SHOENFELT,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 01:26 42-29 V13
01:10 42-31 V11 GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 00:56 44-31 V13
00:38 MISS 3PTR by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT ==
00:31 FOUL by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JOSH 00:20 47-31 V 16
00:08 47-33 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
MISS 3PTR by DAVAULT,GARRETT 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tabor
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,LOGAN 19:46
== REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE
19:23 TURNOVER by CRANE,KALEP
STEAL by CAVALIER,CARSON 19:22
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT 19:19 49-33 V 16
18:54 MISS JUMPER by SHOENFELT,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by GADO,BATOSSE
18:48 49-35 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GADO,BATOSSE

GOOD 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 18:34 52-35 V17
18:09 MISS 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE
17:42 TURNOVER by RUFFIN,MARVIN
STEAL by DAVAULT,GARRETT 17:39
17:29 MISS 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,MARVIN
17:23 TURNOVER by RUFFIN,MARVIN
STEAL by DAVAULT,GARRETT 17:21
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT 17:13 54-35 V19
17:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

16:56 54-37 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
-- ASSIST by HIEBERT,ZACH

16:41 FOUL by GADO,BATOSSE
GOOD FT by MASON,JOSH 16:41 55-37 V18
GOOD FT by MASON,JOSH 16:41 56-37 V19
FOUL by MASON,JOSH 16:32
16:32 56-38 V 18 GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
16:32 MISS FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE ==
MISS 3PTR by MASON,JOSH 16:28

== REBOUND DEF by SHOENFELT,JAMES
16:14 56-40 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by GADO,BATOSSE
-- ASSIST by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT 16:05 58-40 V 18
ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE ==
15:39 58-42 V16 GOOD JUMPER by HIEBERT,ZACH



FOUL by CAVALIER,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by MASON,JOSH
TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by MASON,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
FOUL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE

SUB OUT by CAVALIER,CARSON

FOUL by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,LOGAN

STEAL by WARE,BRYCE

SUB IN by WOOTTON,ISAAC
SUB IN by SUTTON,CADE

SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,CADE
REBOUND OFF by WARE,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by WARE,BRYCE

FOUL by WARE,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by WARE,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by WOOTTON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by DOENNIG,HARRISON
MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by WOOTTON,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by WOOTTON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by WOOTTON,ISAAC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB IN by DOENNIG,HARRISON
SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,CADE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SUTTON,CADE

FOUL by WOOTTON,ISAAC

14:04
13:46
13:43
13:29
13:29
13:29
13:29
13:29
13:25

13:21
13:17
13:09
13:00
12:54

12:45

12:19

12:07

12:01

11:40
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:23
11:22
11:22
11:12

11:03

58-44 V 14

60-44 V 16

60-45 V 15
60-46 V 14
62-46 V 16

62-48 V 14

64-48 V 16

65-48 V 17
65-50 V15

MISS FT by HIEBERT,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP

TURNOVER by SHOENFELT,JAMES

FOUL by SHOENFELT,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by CRANE,KALEP

MISS 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by GADO,BATOSSE
GOOD JUMPER by GADO,BATOSSE

REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by HIEBERT,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE
MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
SUB IN by KUKULA,CREIGHTON
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN
SUB OUT by CRANE,KALEP

FOUL by HIEBERT,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by GADO,BATOSSE
ASSIST by HIEBERT,ZACH



BLOCK by WOOTTON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WOOTTON,ISAAC

FOUL by WOOTTON,ISAAC

SUB IN by GRIESEMER,COLE
SUB OUT by WARE,BRYCE

SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE
SUB OUT by WOOTTON,ISAAC
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,TY

FOUL by DOENNIG,HARRISON

SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB OUT by WARE,BRYCE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TY
MISS 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TY

GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by SUTTON,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
ASSIST by MASON,JOSH

GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
FOUL by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by GRIESEMER,COLE

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
FOUL by GRIESEMER,COLE

SUB IN by SUTTON,CADE

SUB IN by CAVALIER,CARSON

SUB OUT by DOENNIG,HARRISON

65-51
65-52

65-53
65-54

66-54
67-54

69-54

70-54

70-55

73-55

73-57

73-59

75-59

V14
V13

V12
Vi1

V12
V13

V15

V16

V15

V18

V16

V14

V16

MISS 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE
GOOD FT by SHOENFELT,JAMES

GOOD FT by SHOENFELT,JAMES

SUB IN by CRANE,KALEP
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,ZACH

STEAL by TAYLOR,LANGSTON

GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP

STEAL by KUKULA,CREIGHTON
MISS 3PTR by SHOENFELT,JAMES

FOUL by TAYLOR,LANGSTON

TURNOVER by CRANE,KALEP

FOUL by TAYLOR,LANGSTON

GOOD FT by GADO,BATOSSE
MISS FT by GADO,BATOSSE

SUB IN by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB IN by HIEBERT,ZACH

SUB OUT by SHOENFELT,JAMES
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LANGSTON

ASSIST by HIEBERT,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by KUKULA,CREIGHTON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by CRANE,KALEP

REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE
GOOD DUNK by GADO,BATOSSE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,MARVIN



SUB OUT by GRIESEMER,COLE

MISS FT by FOSTER,LUKE

SUB IN by FOSTER,LUKE

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT by SUTTON,CADE

FOUL by CAVALIER,CARSON

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TY
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
MISS JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB IN by RODGERS,LOGAN
SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT by FOSTER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

STEAL by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD FT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD FT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
FOUL by CAVALIER,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JOSH

GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON
FOUL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE

06:10
06:10
06:10
06:06

06:00
06:00

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
05:48

05:48
05:48

05:48
05:48
05:48
05:31

05:12
04:42

04:35
04:35

04:28
04:28
04:28
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:16
04:16

04:09
04:03
04:03
03:45

03:30
03:30
03:30
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:17
02:55
02:40
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:10
01:50
01:38
01:38

01:38
01:38

75-60

75-62

75-63

77-63

78-63
79-63

79-64
79-65

82-65
82-67

83-67
84-67
84-69
87-69

87-70

V15

V13

V12

V14

V15
V16

V15
V14

V17
V15

V16
V17
V15
V18

V17

SUB IN by SHOENFELT,JAMES
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN
MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by GADO,BATOSSE

REBOUND DEF by HIEBERT,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by KUKULA,CREIGHTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GADO,BATOSSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GADO,BATOSSE

REBOUND DEF by GADO,BATOSSE
GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

REBOUND DEF by SHOENFELT,JAMES

MISS FT by SHOENFELT,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHOENFELT,JAMES
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LANGSTON
SUB OUT by KUKULA,CREIGHTON

BLOCK by GADO,BATOSSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by HIEBERT,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by GADO,BATOSSE

FOUL by CRANE,KALEP

GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

FOUL by SHOENFELT,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by SHOENFELT,JAMES

MISS FT by GADO,BATOSSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GADO,BATOSSE



SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN
TURNOVER by CAVALIER,CARSON

FOUL by CAVALIER,CARSON

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT by CAVALIER,CARSON
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
FOUL by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD FT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
GOOD FT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

01:38
01:19
01:14
01:12
01:12

01:12
01:12
01:12
00:49
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:18

87-71

89-71

89-72
89-73

90-73
91-73
91-75

V16

V18

V17
V16

V17
V18
V16

STEAL by GADO,BATOSSE

MISS FT by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP

GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
FOUL by SHOENFELT,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP



